MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)

FU-17SLD-F3M1

FC-CONNECTORIZED MODULE

DESCRIPTION

FU-178SLD-F3M1 is: FGC-connecicrized  devices

designed {o beused with singlemode optical fiber, Saaee

This moduleiis: the oplimuny light source for medium : i\%&%\\\\\\\\\\\
- \\\\}‘W

S
haul digital optical communication systems. L .
FEATURES
@ FC connectorized package
® lLow optical output
® Low threshold current
@ Built-in photodiode for dutput Monitoring
@ Wide Sperating température range (-40°C to
+85°C)
@ MQW active layer
& FSBH* structurs fabricated by all MOCVD
process
Multiple quantum wel
“Facet selective-growth buried heterostructure

APPLICATION
Fith LAN

ABSCLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tc=25°C)

Parameter Symbol Conditions Rating Linit
Laserdinde Optical output | Pf CW 0.5 m
power ‘fram fiber
end (Note1)

Reverse voltage Vri - 2 Y
Photodivde Reverse vaoltage Nrd - 15 V
formonitoring

Forward curtent ifd - 2 mA
Operating case w@emiperature To - A0~+85 e
Storage temperature Tstg - -A0~+85 °C

Note 1. Singlemode fibermaster plug with mode field diameter 9. 5um
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MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)

FU-17SLD-F3M1

FC-CONNECTORIZED MODULE

ELECTRICALIOPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tc=25°C, unless otherwise noted)

Parameter Symbiol Test Conditions Limitg Unit
Min. Typ. Manx.
Threshold ctrent Ith CW 3 7 15 A
Operating current lmod CW 8 - 20 A
Operating Voltage Vop CW I=lth+lmod (Note 2) - 1.1 1.6 34
Optical output power from:fiber | Pf CW, If=ith+imod Q15 B = mwW
end {Note 3}
Center wavelength X:c CW, li=th+lmod 1285 1300 1330 nm
Rise and fall ime(LD) fr, ff lb=lth, 10~80% (Note4) - 0.3 0:5 ng
Tracking error {(Note &) Er Te=40~85"C. CW APC - 0.5 - de
Differential efficiency (Note 3) i n - - 0.018 - mw/
mA
Monitor current Imon CW, Ii=ith+lmod, Ved=5Y 0.2 0.6 1.0 A
Darlc current (Photodiods) id Vrd=5V - 0.1 0.5 UA
Capacitance (Photodiode) it Vrd=5V f=1MHz - - 20 pk

Note 2. i © Forward current (LD)
3. Singlemode fiber master plug with mode field diameter 9 Bum
4. I Blas cuirent (1D}
5. ErsMAXH Odog(PHTc/PHZEC)HY
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MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)

FU-17SLD-F3M1

FC-CONNECTORIZED MODULE

OUTLINE DIAGRAM
{(Unit : om)

242 5% #4. 4. Deoth 1 Reveisa side

13.540.3

il

o= BN MExRD. 75 Thread

{ L8171 8
Cob o aimn 16.2

i 2
m;}% a3t
36 ¢ !

FU-178LD-F3M1

Power ed by | Cniner.com El ectronic-Library Service CopyRi ght 2003



